
Casey County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Kenneth Blevins 
Office Phone Number   606-706-5140 
          
State Building Inspector:  Jedidiah Webb 
E-mail Address:    Jedidiah.webb@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-349-0357 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Mark Pruitt 
E-mail Address:    mark.pruitt@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-224-7476 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Don Cravens 
E-mail Address:    donald.cravens@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-391-5531 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Benjamin Pennington 
E-mail Address:    Benjamin.pennington@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-234-8725 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Mark Clemons 
E-mail Address:    mark.clemons@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-875-6011 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   John Willis 
E-mail Address:    john.willis@ky.gov  
Cell Phone:    270-855-1447 
 
Office Hours:    Monday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-787-6911 
 
Office Address:    Casey County Health Department 
                           199 Adams Street 
                           Liberty, KY 42539 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Courtney Roberts 
Office Phone Number:   606-787-6911 
 
Boiler Inspector:   David Miller 
E-mail Address:    davidm@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-594-8146 
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